been adopted under IC 3-3 or IC 2-1.5; and35
(2) ending on the date that the part of the act or order issued36
under IC 3-3-2 establishing the previous congressional district37
plan is repealed or superseded.38

The petition must be signed by at least four thousand five hundred39
(4,500) voters of Indiana, including at least five hundred (500) voters40
from each congressional district created by the most recent41
congressional district plan adopted under IC 3-3 or IC 2-1.5.42

SECTION 5. IC 3-8-3-2]1 , AS AMENDED BY
P.L.<221-2021>[169-2015], SECTION <19>[57]2 , IS AMENDED TO

[...]

A NEW CHAPTER TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE UPON4
PASSAGE]:5

Chapter 7. Congressional Districts; 2026 Plan6
Sec. 1. The First Congressional District consists of>[(a) A7

request filed under section 1 of this chapter must be accompanied by8
a petition signed by at least four thousand five hundred (4,500) voters9
of the state, including at least five hundred (500) voters from each10
congressional district.11

(b) Each petition must contain]12  the following:
< COUNTIES:13

Cass County, Fulton County, Lake County, Marshall County,14
Miami County, Pulaski County, Starke County, Wabash County15